

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979**

=====

HEIRS OF MAHANT DAYARAMDAS- BAI PADMA WD/O DAYARAMDAS &
1 other(s)

Versus

CHARITY COMMISSIONER & 28 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.6

(MR AT THAKORE)(908) for the Defendant(s) No. 25

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Defendant(s) No. 17

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,14.2,18,6,8,9

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

11,13.1,13.2,13.3,13.4,13.5,14.1,15,16.2,19.1,3,5,7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,26,27,28,29,4.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 23/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Counsel Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah for the appellants. He states that appellants have filed Civil Applications in First Appeal Nos.77 of 1979 and 478 of 1978. The said Civil Applications are not on board. The Registry is directed to list Civil Applications alongwith the present appeals on 7.7.2023 for its adjudication.

VATSAL

(D. M. DESAI,J)