

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024**

=====

HEIRS OF MAHANT DAYARAMDAS- BAI PADMA WD/O DAYARAMDAS
(DELETED) & ORS.

Versus**CHARITY COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.6**DELETED for the Defendant(s) No.****10,11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,13.4,13.5,14.1,14.2,15,16.1,16.2,16.3,17,18,19.1,20,
21,2.1,22,23.1,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,4.1,5,6,7,8,9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1****CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 25/03/2026****ORDER**

Upon joint request of learned advocates for both the
sides, matter is ordered to be listed on 08.06.2026.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)